MiamiCounty,
Well: Hunt 5W
Lease Owner:

KS

Town 071

TDR Construction, INC
(913) 710-5400

Commenced Spudding:
11/19/2019

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
0-7 soil-clay 7
8 lime 15
95 shale 110
16 lime 126
25 shale 151
8 lime 159
41 shale 200
16 lime 216
11 shale 227
27 lime 254
6 shale 260
24 lime 284
5 shale 289
5 lime 294
2 shale 296
5 lime 301 Hertha
26 shale 327
18 sand 345 no ol
62 shale 407
7 sand 414 no oil
27 shale 441
9 limey sand 450 oil show-good bleed
10 shale 460
15 lime 475
46 shale 521
7 lime 528
12 shale 540
4 lime 544
15 shale 559
5 lime 564
18 shale 582
3 lime 585
6 shale 591
5 lime 596
10 shale 606
15 sand 621 broken-good oil show
79 sandy shale 700 TD
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CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

GTREIEE TDR Construction Hunt 5W Ticket: ICT2813
(UASIEIEE Lousiburg, KS Ml, KS Date: 11/20/2019
AL Lance Town SE 24-17-21 Service: longstring
Downhole Information Calculated Slurry Product Y [ # #
Hole Size: 558 In Weight: 14.25 #/ sx Class A 50.00 4559
Hole Depth: 700 ft Water / Sx: gal / sx Poz 50.00 3589
Casing Size: [lF ¥/ WY Yield: 1.26 1t* / ax Gel 2.00 163
Casing Depth: 690 1t Bbls / Ft.: CaCl
Tubing / Liner: In Depth: 1t Gypsum
Depth: it Annular Volume: 0 bbls Metso
Tool / Packer: baffie I Exces Kol Seal
Depth: 858 ft Total Slurry: 21.77 bbis Flo Seal
Displacement: 3.81 bbls Total Sacks: 97 sx Salt (bww)
Total 8,311
TIME RATE REMARKS
2:00PM| 4.0 astablished circulation
4.0 mixed and pumped 200# Bentonlte followed by 5 bblis fresh water
4.0 mixed and pumped 97 sks 50/50 Pozmix t w/ 2% Bentonite per sk
4.0 cement to surface, flushed pump clean
1.0 pumped 2 7/8" rubber plug to baffle w/ 3.81 bbls fresh water
pressure to 800 PS|, rel d pressure to set float vavie
4.0 hed up equip
Casey Kennedy 89 Average Rate Avarage Pressure Total Fluid
Garrett Scott 238 3.5 bpm #DIVIO!  psi - bbls
Pat Sanbom 248
Keith Detwiler 124

Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water
Wichita, KS 67202




